:H \$265.00 737608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM721205

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		04/14/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baby Trend, Inc.	
Street Address:	1607 S Campus Ave	
City:	Ontario	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73760874	BABY TREND
Serial Number:	75786413	EXCURSION
Serial Number:	75824505	NAVIGATOR
Serial Number:	76407441	LATCH-LOC
Serial Number:	78605249	TRENDZ
Serial Number:	85097354	BABY TREND CONVENIENCE THROUGH INNOVATIO
Serial Number:	85285946	RIGID ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
Serial Number:	85400782	REMS
Serial Number:	85410053	SNUG-SIDES
Serial Number:	75824504	TRIAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Idd@eastwestbank.com

Correspondent Name: Frank Mao

Address Line 1: 9300 Flair Drive, 6th Floor
Address Line 4: El Monte, CALIFORNIA 91731

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | frank mao

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0936

SIGNATURE:	/frank3801781/
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2022
Total Attachments: 1	
source=letter (2)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0937



April 14, 2022

U.S.P.T.O ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Re: Baby Trend, Inc./3801781

Dear officer,

East West Bank hereby instructs to release the Security Interest stated in Commercial Pledge Agreement which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame:004656/0215) on October 12, 2011 as recording number 103634412, due to the indebtedness or obligation has been fully paid and satisfied.

If you have any questions regarding this issue, you may contact the individual whose name appears on this letter at 626-371-8670.

Yours Truly,

Frank Mao

Loan Service Department

RECORDED: 04/14/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007691 FRAME: 0938